

"PROJECT TITLE: HAYWARD HIGH-SPEED FIBER OPTIC NETWORK INSTALLATION PROJECT (PHASE 1)

PROJECT NO.: 07275 BIDS OPENED: 1/7/2020

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 6"

BID SUMMARY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Vellutini Corporation dba Royal Electric Company		Tennyson Electric Inc.		Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric		Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc.		Westech Industries Inc.		MP Nexlevel of California, Inc	
								8481 Carbide Court Sacramento, CA 95828		7275 National Dr. Suite A-2 Livermore, CA 94550		411 Pendleton Way Suite B Oakland, CA 94621		5454 Diaz Street Irwindale, CA 91706		12755 E. Stockton Blvd. Galt, CA 95632		500 County Road 37 Maple Lake, MN 55358	
								Phone No. 916-226-2100		Phone No. 925-606-1038		Phone No. 510-577-7700		Phone No. 626-813-6693		Phone No. 209-744-8488		Phone No. 320-963-2400	
								Fax. No. 916-226-2150		Fax. No. 925-606-7656		Fax. No. 510-577-7706		Fax. No. 626-869-0192		Fax. No. 209-744-8588		Fax. No. 320-963-2873	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$100,400.00	\$100,400.00	\$62,975.00	\$62,975.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$96,700.00	\$96,700.00		
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$98,600.00	\$98,600.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$203,300.00	\$203,300.00	\$679,955.00	\$679,955.00		
3	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00		
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE N48 SPLICE VAULT (30"X48")	34	EA	\$3,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$193,800.00	\$5,250.00	\$178,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$110,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$353,600.00	\$7,505.00	\$255,170.00		
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (FINAL QUANTITY)	13,254	LF	\$65.00	\$861,510.00	\$53.00	\$702,462.00	\$58.00	\$768,732.00	\$88.00	\$1,166,352.00	\$116.00	\$1,537,464.00	\$104.23	\$1,381,464.42	\$225.50	\$2,988,777.00		
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT IN 10" DIAMETER STEEL CASING (FINAL QUANTITY)	680	LF	\$120.00	\$81,600.00	\$223.00	\$151,640.00	\$185.00	\$125,800.00	\$375.00	\$255,000.00	\$325.00	\$221,000.00	\$718.68	\$488,702.40	\$710.00	\$482,800.00		
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL 288-STRAND SMFO TRUNK IN NEW OR EXISTING CONDUIT	24,400	LF	\$15.00	\$366,000.00	\$4.30	\$104,920.00	\$9.50	\$231,800.00	\$20.00	\$488,000.00	\$14.48	\$353,312.00	\$6.27	\$152,988.00	\$15.45	\$376,980.00		
8	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICING AND TESTING	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,280.00	\$9,120.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,115.00	\$28,460.00		
BID ALTERNATE BID ITEMS																			
9	REMOVE EXISTING PULL BOX AND REPLACE WITH N48 SPLICE VAULT	17	EA	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$124,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$69,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$167,875.00		
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (FINAL QUANTITY)	4,436	LF	\$65.00	\$288,340.00	\$40.00	\$177,440.00	\$50.00	\$221,800.00	\$70.00	\$310,520.00	\$120.00	\$532,320.00	\$77.84	\$345,298.24	\$164.85	\$731,274.60		
				TOTAL BASE BID:		\$1,495,510.00		\$1,312,902.00		\$1,522,507.00		\$2,410,352.00		\$2,525,276.00		\$2,646,554.82		\$5,478,842.00	
				TOTAL BID ALTERNATE BID ITEMS:		\$339,340.00		\$301,540.00		\$291,500.00		\$378,520.00		\$600,320.00		\$583,298.24		\$899,149.60	
				GRAND TOTAL:		\$1,834,850.00		\$1,614,442.00		\$1,814,007.00		\$2,788,872.00		\$3,125,596.00		\$3,229,853.06		\$6,377,991.60	